



**State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary**

Bid Opening Date: 05/09/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 09-392304

05/10/2024

Project ID: 0923000028

MONO COUNTY AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

Contract Code: B

Location: 09-Mno-120, 182-Var

Number of Items: 45

Recycle pavement, place HMA and install guardrail.

NO GOAL

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 4 **Total Number of Working Days:** 40 **Overrun/Underrun:** \$3,737,439.00

Number of Bidders: 2 **Engineers Est:** \$5,252,550.00 **% Over/Under Est:** 71.15%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$8,989,989.00	VC1300004170	ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS LLC 950 E MUSTANG RD SPARKS NV 89434	CSLB# 00973230 Phone (775) 852-7283 CC PREF CLAIMED
2	\$9,455,845.00	VC0000016830	QUALCON CONTRACTORS, INC. 1669 LUCERNE STREET, SUITE B MINDEN NV 89423	CSLB# 00684075 Phone (775) 782-2006 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	40.0	6,000.00	240,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	421,469.00	421,469.00
0005	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	LF	173,000.0	1.00	173,000.00
0006	120205	PORTABLE FLASHING BEACONS (EA)	EA	7.0	500.00	3,500.00
0007	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	240.0	50.00	12,000.00
0008	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
0009	129152	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	EA	6.0	500.00	3,000.00
0010	129161	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE DAY	EA	240.0	50.00	12,000.00
0011	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	20,000.00	20,000.00
0012	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0013	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	2.0	500.00	1,000.00
0014	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	50.0	50.00	2,500.00
0015	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	70.0	50.00	3,500.00
0016	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0017	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	35,300.0	1.00	35,300.00
0018	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	TON	3,900.0	120.00	468,000.00
0019	014397	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING	SQYD	154,000.0	11.00	1,694,000.00
0020	013448	CEMENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	280.0	350.00	98,000.00
0021	013449	RECYCLING AGENT (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	780.0	750.00	585,000.00
0022	013450	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	58.0	600.00	34,800.00
0023	013451	SAND COVER (PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING)	TON	160.0	50.00	8,000.00
0024	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	17,000.0	215.00	3,655,000.00
0025	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	4,330.0	20.00	86,600.00

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder
ROAD AND HIGHWAY BUILDERS LLC

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	7.0	120.00	840.00
0027	397005	TACK COAT	TON	49.0	900.00	44,100.00
0028	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	4,330.0	15.00	64,950.00
0029	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	11,900.0	8.00	95,200.00
0030	780270	LOWER AND RAISE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY)	EA	2.0	7,000.00	14,000.00
0031	780446	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	50,000.00	50,000.00
0032	810180	DELINEATOR (CLASS 2)	EA	120.0	100.00	12,000.00
0033	820750	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	120.0	30.00	3,600.00
0034	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8.0	1,500.00	12,000.00
0035	832018	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM (8' STEEL POST)	LF	2,870.0	80.00	229,600.00
0036	839580	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT-M)	EA	3.0	5,000.00	15,000.00
0037	015299	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL TL-3	EA	3.0	5,000.00	15,000.00
0038	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	LF	3,120.0	10.00	31,200.00
0039	840623	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	22,300.0	1.00	22,300.00
0040	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	71,300.0	1.50	106,950.00
0041	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	560.0	8.00	4,480.00
0042	847104	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	LF	104,000.0	5.00	520,000.00
0043	847110	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED, BROKEN 36-12)	LF	20,900.0	4.00	83,600.00
0044	847124	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY) (RECESSED)	SQFT	560.0	50.00	28,000.00
0045	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
					Bid Amount:	\$8,989,989.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	5,000.00	5,000.00
0002	2,000.00	80,000.00
0003	50,000.00	50,000.00
0004	1,100,000.00	1,100,000.00
0005	1.00	173,000.00
0006	900.00	6,300.00
0007	50.00	12,000.00
0008	25,000.00	25,000.00
0009	5,000.00	30,000.00
0010	150.00	36,000.00
0011	100,000.00	100,000.00
0012	10,000.00	10,000.00
0013	500.00	1,000.00
0014	50.00	2,500.00
0015	40.00	2,800.00
0016	5,000.00	5,000.00
0017	0.75	26,475.00
0018	75.00	292,500.00
0019	11.00	1,694,000.00
0020	275.00	77,000.00
0021	800.00	624,000.00
0022	800.00	46,400.00
0023	400.00	64,000.00
0024	220.00	3,740,000.00
0025	10.00	43,300.00
0026	200.00	1,400.00
0027	1,200.00	58,800.00
0028	5.00	21,650.00
0029	12.00	142,800.00
0030	5,000.00	10,000.00
0031	75,000.00	75,000.00
0032	130.00	15,600.00
0033	20.00	2,400.00

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0034	1,500.00	12,000.00
0035	50.00	143,500.00
0036	3,000.00	9,000.00
0037	7,500.00	22,500.00
0038	10.00	31,200.00
0039	1.80	40,140.00
0040	2.00	142,600.00
0041	25.00	14,000.00
0042	3.50	364,000.00
0043	2.20	45,980.00
0044	75.00	42,000.00
0045	15,000.00	15,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$9,455,845.00

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016830	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 17 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 31 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 35 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 36 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 37 (100%)
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	TREATED WOOD WASTE
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	STAIN GALVANIZED SURFACES
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL
	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	ITEM 38 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016830	DC HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA	509249	REMOVE GUARD RAIL
	TITAN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING RENO NV	951732	ITEM 45 (100%)
	TITAN ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING RENO NV	951732	MODIFY TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 19 (41.4%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 20 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 21 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 22 (100%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ITEM 29 (13%)
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	PARTIAL DEPTH RECYCLING
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	CEMENT
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	RECYCLING AGENT

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016830	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	ASPHALTIC EMULSION
	PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS JURUPA VALLEY CA	569352	COLD PLANE AC
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 25 (27.9%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	ITEM 26 (42.5%)
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE AC DIKE
	APCO GOSHEN CA	283095	PLACE AC MISC. AREA
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	ITEM 4 (27.7%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL EXETER CA	790502	FLAGGING AND PILOT CAR
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 5 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016830	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMO MARKING
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	RECESSED 6" THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	RECESSED 6" THERMO STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMO MARKINGS

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016830	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 3 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 6 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 7 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 9 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 10 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	FLASHING BEACONS
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	PORTABLE VEHICLE SPEED SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	TEMPORARY RADAR SPEED SIGN
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	AUTOMATED FLAGGER DEVICE
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 32 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000016830	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 33 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ITEM 34 (100%)
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	DELINEATOR
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	SHEET ALUMINUM
	STATEWIDE SAFETY SYSTEMS BAKERSFIELD CA	975518	ROADSIDE SIGN POST

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA.	790502	ITEM 4 (65%)
	FORCE TRAFFIC CONTROL, INC. EXETER CA.	790502	FLAGGERS AND PILOT CAR
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 5 (50%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 39 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 41 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 42 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	TEMP. STRIPE
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 43 (100%)
	CAL STRIPE COLTON CA.	685387	ITEM 44 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA.	22	ITEM 19 (40%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1300004170	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA.	22	ITEM 20 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA.	22	ITEM 21 (100%)
	GRANITEROCK SAN JOSE CA.	22	PROCESSING RECYCLING
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA.	509249	ITEM 17 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA.	509249	ITEM 31 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA.	509249	ITEM 35 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA.	509249	ITEM 36 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA.	509249	ITEM 37 (100%)
	D.C. HUBBS CONSTRUCTION YUCAIPA CA.	509249	ITEM 38 (100%)